
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
14901 Central Avenue 
Chino, CA 91710

All Staff Main Number: (909) 597-1821
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 128 Personnel Officer:
Chino, CA 91710 Debra Marie Ruiz (909) 606-7041 debra.marie.ruiz@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Classification & Pay Analyst:
(909) 597-1821 Ext. 4664 Barbara Delgado Ext. 4445 barbara.delgado@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Correctional Business Manager II:
(909) 606-7015 Julie Cavender Ext. 7077 julie.cavender@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegated Testing:
Edna Menchaca Ext. 4440 edna.menchaca@cdcr.ca.gov

Medical / Mental Health Liaision:
Christina Davis Ext. 4742 -

Personnel Supervisor I:
Irene Chavez Ext. 4657 -
Dawn Dronet Ext. 4064 dawn.dronet@cdcr.ca.gov

Shereda Tate Ext. 4656 -

Position Control Analyst:
Alma Ceballos (909) 606-7070 Ext. 7070 alma.ceballos@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Carmen Jimenez Ext. 4012 carmen.jimenez@cdcr.ca.gov

Tamara Melesio Ext. 4013 tamara.melesio@cdcr.ca.gov

Workers' Compensation Specialist:
Irene Chavez, SR Ext. 4650 irene.chavez@cdcr.ca.gov
Debra Holling, SR Ext. 4657 debra.holling@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

080, 081, 082 Personnel Specialist:
Stephanie Ford Ext. 4658 stephanie.ford@cdcr.ca.gov
Olivia Gray Ext. 4661 olivia.gray@cdcr.ca.gov
Laura Hinkley Ext. 4664 laura.hinkley@cdcr.ca.gov
Rena Hinojosa Ext. 4626 rena.hinojosa@cdcr.ca.gov
Eileen Capetillo-Kolath Ext. 4654 eileen.capetillo‐kolath@cdcr.ca.gov
Trini Mora Ext. 4637 trini.mora@cdcr.ca.gov
Melissa Peters Ext. 4660 melissa.peters@cdcr.ca.gov
Ilene Reveles Ext. 4659 ilene.reveles@cdcr.ca.gov
Valerie Whitchurch Ext. 4665 valerie.whitchurch@cdcr.ca.gov
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*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


